Appendix B - Ivybridge

List of streets to be included in the Order (map of the area shown in
Appendix I):

Public Highway (including all carriageways, footways and footpaths and open
spaces): Fore Street (throughout), Marjorie Kelly Way (throughout), Leonards
Road (throughout) Glanvilles Road, Glanvilles Mill, the area bounded by
Leonards Road; Fore Street ;and Marjorie Kelly way. Playground off St. Johns
Close. Woodlands Park. Victoria Park. MacAndrews Field. Filham Park. The
underpass of the A38. Playing fields known as Erme Playing Fields.

Ivybridge received one consultation response:

Ivybridge Town Council considered this consultation proposal at its meeting on
7th December and supported the locations highlighted in the list for

Ivybridge. They did however raise concerns that this needed to be more widely
known and publicised but also that enforcement was essential, particularly in
some of the parks areas, like Victoria Park and Woodlands Park.

Police Neighbourhood Team response:
This is the Data in support of the continuance of a PSPO for the centre of

Ivybridge, JI2A.

Despite a significant period of Lock-down, there are still numerous logs attached
to the area which, includes Fore Street, the busiest commercial street in
Ivybridge, home to a number of Licensed Premises. The area also contains three
Supermarkets that sell alcohol where persons can purchase and begin drinking
as soon as they have left the store. They don’t always hang around in Fore
Street, hence other logs in the immediate area and nearby parks.

I have only gone back as far as April (2020) as I believe this provides
sufficient evidence in itself.

Incident Main Closing
Date Class Secondary Closing Class Tertiary Qualifier
04/04/2020 Crime Recorded Criminal Damage (R) Car Park/Street
Anti Social Rowdy/Inconsiderate
06/04/2020 Behaviour Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour Behaviour
Anti Social Rowdy/Inconsiderate
08/04/2020 Behaviour Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour Behaviour
08/04/2020 Crime Recorded Violence (R) Car Park/Street
12/04/2020 Crime Recorded Violence (R) Car Park/Street

Beat

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A



16/04/2020

19/04/2020

21/04/2020

26/04/2020

27/04/2020

09/05/2020

09/05/2020

18/05/2020

22/05/2020

25/05/2020

25/05/2020

26/05/2020

07/06/2020

08/06/2020

09/06/2020

12/06/2020

13/06/2020

14/06/2020

24/06/2020

24/06/2020

25/06/2020

26/06/2020

27/06/2020

29/06/2020

Anti Social
Behaviour

Crime Recorded

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Crime Recorded

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Crime Recorded

Anti Social
Behaviour

Crime Recorded

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Criminal Damage (R)

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Violence (R)

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Criminal Damage (R)

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Violence (R)

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Car Park/Street

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Car Park/Street

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Car Park/Street

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Car Park/Street

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A



01/07/2020

07/07/2020

08/07/2020
10/07/2020

13/07/2020

13/07/2020

14/07/2020

19/07/2020

20/07/2020

25/07/2020

26/07/2020

26/07/2020

26/07/2020

28/07/2020

30/07/2020

31/07/2020

01/08/2020

03/08/2020

07/08/2020

07/08/2020

10/08/2020

10/08/2020

11/08/2020

11/08/2020

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Crime Recorded
Crime Recorded

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Crime Recorded

Anti Social
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Criminal Damage (R)

Violence (R)

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Street Drinking With Rowdy Or Nuisance

Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Street Drinking With Rowdy Or Nuisance

Behaviour

Criminal Damage (R)

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Car Park/Street
Car Park/Street

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Street Drink/Rowdy/Nuisanc
Beh

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Street Drink/Rowdy/Nuisanc
Beh

Car Park/Street

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A



12/08/2020

15/08/2020

15/08/2020

16/08/2020

18/08/2020

19/08/2020

20/08/2020

20/08/2020
21/08/2020
21/08/2020

22/08/2020

22/08/2020

23/08/2020

26/08/2020

28/08/2020

28/08/2020

29/08/2020
30/08/2020

30/08/2020

01/09/2020

04/09/2020

06/09/2020
11/09/2020

11/09/2020

14/09/2020

14/09/2020

15/09/2020

Crime Recorded

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Crime Recorded
Crime Recorded
Crime Recorded

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Crime Recorded

Anti Social
Behaviour

Crime Recorded

Anti Social
Behaviour

Crime Recorded
Crime Recorded

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Crime Recorded
Crime Recorded

Anti Social
Behaviour

Crime Recorded

Anti Social
Behaviour

Criminal Damage (R)

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Violence (R)
Violence (R)

Violence (R)

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Violence (R)

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Violence (R)

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Violence (R)

Violence (R)

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Violence (R)

Criminal Damage (R)

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Violence (R)

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Car Park/Street

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Car Park/Street
Public Place
Public Place

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Car Park/Street

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Car Park/Street

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Car Park/Street
Car Park/Street

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Car Park/Street
Car Park/Street

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Car Park/Street

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A



16/09/2020

17/09/2020

18/09/2020

23/09/2020

23/09/2020

25/09/2020
27/09/2020

27/09/2020

03/10/2020

03/10/2020

09/10/2020

10/10/2020

10/10/2020

11/10/2020

14/10/2020

16/10/2020

18/10/2020

18/10/2020

23/10/2020

24/10/2020

24/10/2020

25/10/2020

29/10/2020

30/10/2020

01/11/2020

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Crime Recorded

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Crime Recorded
Crime Recorded

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Crime Recorded

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Crime Recorded

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Violence (R)

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Violence (R)

Criminal Damage (R)

Street Drinking With Rowdy Or Nuisance

Behaviour

Street Drinking With Rowdy Or Nuisance

Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Criminal Damage (R)

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Violence (R)

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Public Place

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Drink Related
Car Park/Street

Street Drink/Rowdy/Nuisanc
Beh

Street Drink/Rowdy/Nuisanc
Beh

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Car Park/Street

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Car Park/Street

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A

JI2A



04/11/2020

04/11/2020

12/11/2020

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Anti Social
Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour JI2A
Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour JI2A
Rowdy/Inconsiderate
Behaviour JI2A



