Appendix B - Ivybridge

List of streets to be included in the Order (map of the area shown in Appendix I):

Public Highway (including all carriageways, footways and footpaths and open spaces): Fore Street (throughout), Marjorie Kelly Way (throughout), Leonards Road (throughout) Glanvilles Road, Glanvilles Mill, the area bounded by Leonards Road; Fore Street; and Marjorie Kelly way. Playground off St. Johns Close. Woodlands Park. Victoria Park. MacAndrews Field. Filham Park. The underpass of the A38. Playing fields known as Erme Playing Fields.

Ivybridge received one consultation response:

Ivybridge Town Council considered this consultation proposal at its meeting on 7th December and supported the locations highlighted in the list for Ivybridge. They did however raise concerns that this needed to be more widely known and publicised but also that enforcement was essential, particularly in some of the parks areas, like Victoria Park and Woodlands Park.

Police Neighbourhood Team response:

This is the Data in **support** of the continuance of a PSPO for the centre of Ivybridge, JI2A.

Despite a significant period of Lock-down, there are still numerous logs attached to the area which, includes Fore Street, the busiest commercial street in Ivybridge, home to a number of Licensed Premises. The area also contains three Supermarkets that sell alcohol where persons can purchase and begin drinking as soon as they have left the store. They don't always hang around in Fore Street, hence other logs in the immediate area and nearby parks.

I have only gone back as far as April (2020) as I believe this provides sufficient evidence in itself.

Incident Date	Main Closing Class	Secondary Closing Class	Tertiary Qualifier	Beat
04/04/2020	Crime Recorded	Criminal Damage (R)	Car Park/Street	JI2A
06/04/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
08/04/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
08/04/2020	Crime Recorded	Violence (R)	Car Park/Street	JI2A
12/04/2020	Crime Recorded	Violence (R)	Car Park/Street	JI2A

16/04/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
19/04/2020	Crime Recorded	Criminal Damage (R)	Car Park/Street	JI2A
21/04/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
26/04/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
27/04/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
09/05/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
09/05/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
18/05/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
22/05/2020	Crime Recorded	Violence (R)	Car Park/Street	JI2A
25/05/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
25/05/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
26/05/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
07/06/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
08/06/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
09/06/2020	Crime Recorded	Criminal Damage (R)	Car Park/Street	JI2A
12/06/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
13/06/2020	Crime Recorded	Violence (R)	Car Park/Street	JI2A
14/06/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
24/06/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
24/06/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
25/06/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
26/06/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
27/06/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
29/06/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A

01/07/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2/
07/07/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2/
08/07/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2/
10/07/2020	Crime Recorded	Criminal Damage (R)	Car Park/Street	JI2/
13/07/2020	Crime Recorded	Violence (R)	Car Park/Street	JI2/
13/07/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2/
14/07/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2/
19/07/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2
20/07/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2
25/07/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Street Drinking With Rowdy Or Nuisance Behaviour	Street Drink/Rowdy/Nuisanc Beh	JI2
26/07/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2
26/07/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2
26/07/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2
28/07/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2
30/07/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2
31/07/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2
01/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2
03/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2
07/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2
07/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2
10/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2
10/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Street Drinking With Rowdy Or Nuisance Behaviour	Street Drink/Rowdy/Nuisanc Beh	JI2
11/08/2020	Crime Recorded	Criminal Damage (R)	Car Park/Street	JI2
11/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2/

12/08/2020	Crime Recorded	Criminal Damage (R)	Car Park/Street	JI2A
15/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
15/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
16/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
18/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
19/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
20/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
20/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
21/08/2020	Crime Recorded	Violence (R)	Car Park/Street	JI2A
21/08/2020	Crime Recorded	Violence (R)	Public Place	JI2A
22/08/2020	Crime Recorded	Violence (R)	Public Place	JI2A
22/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
23/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
26/08/2020	Crime Recorded	Violence (R)	Car Park/Street	JI2A
28/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
28/08/2020	Crime Recorded	Violence (R)	Car Park/Street	JI2A
29/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
30/08/2020	Crime Recorded	Violence (R)	Car Park/Street	JI2A
30/08/2020	Crime Recorded	Violence (R)	Car Park/Street	JI2A
01/09/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
04/09/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
06/09/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
11/09/2020	Crime Recorded	Violence (R)	Car Park/Street	JI2A
11/09/2020	Crime Recorded	Criminal Damage (R)	Car Park/Street	JI2A
14/09/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
14/09/2020	Crime Recorded	Violence (R)	Car Park/Street	JI2A
15/09/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A

16/09/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
17/09/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
18/09/2020	Crime Recorded	Violence (R)	Public Place	JI2A
23/09/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
23/09/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
25/09/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
27/09/2020	Crime Recorded	Violence (R)	Drink Related	JI2A
27/09/2020	Crime Recorded	Criminal Damage (R)	Car Park/Street	JI2A
03/10/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Street Drinking With Rowdy Or Nuisance Behaviour	Street Drink/Rowdy/Nuisanc Beh	JI2A
03/10/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Street Drinking With Rowdy Or Nuisance Behaviour	Street Drink/Rowdy/Nuisanc Beh	JI2A
09/10/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
10/10/2020	Crime Recorded	Criminal Damage (R)	Car Park/Street	JI2A
10/10/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
11/10/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
14/10/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
16/10/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
18/10/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
18/10/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
23/10/2020	Crime Recorded	Violence (R)	Car Park/Street	JI2A
24/10/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
24/10/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
25/10/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
29/10/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
30/10/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
01/11/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A

04/11/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
04/11/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A
12/11/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JI2A